Revised 2025-11-05Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
爱普微科技 APV Technologies Co., LimitedWWW.APVIND.COM — 1 —
AHW-FE Series
Wire Wound Chip Inductor爱普微
AHW 1608 FE 100 K T F
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series Name ② External Dimensions
AHW Wire Wound Chip Inductor

Part Number Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
L Test
Freq.
Quality
Factor
Self-resonant
Frequency
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Min. Min. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - MHz - MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Freq. Q S.R.F DCR Irms
AHW1608FE1R0□TF 1.0 K,M 7.9 16 250 0.41 700
AHW1608FE1R5□TF 1.5 K,M 7.9 16 160 0.52 600
AHW1608FE1R8□TF 1.8 K,M 7.9 16 121 0.56 580
AHW1608FE2R2□TF 2.2 K,M 7.9 16 103 0.72 580
AHW1608FE2R7□TF 2.7 K,M 7.9 16 72 0.81 500
AHW1608FE3R3□TF 3.3 K,M 7.9 16 66 0.91 500
AHW1608FE3R9□TF 3.9 K,M 7.9 16 61 1.08 460
AHW1608FE4R7□TF 4.7 K,M 7.9 16 51 0.97 420
AHW1608FE5R6□TF 5.6 K,M 7.9 16 47 1.43 380
AHW1608FE6R8□TF 6.8 K,M 7.9 16 43 1.95 340
AHW1608FE8R2□TF 8.2 K,M 7.9 16 40 2.18 300
AHW1608FE100□TF 10 J,K,M 2.5 14 36 2.4 280
AHW1608FE120□TF 12 J,K,M 2.5 14 32 2.96 260
AHW1608FE150□TF 15 J,K,M 2.5 14 29 3.38 220
AHW1608FE180□TF 18 J,K,M 2.5 14 28 3.77 220
AHW1608FE220□TF 22 J,K,M 2.5 14 24 4.69 200
AHW1608FE270□TF 27 J,K,M 2.5 14 20 6.76 140
AHW1608FE330□TF 33 J,K,M 2.5 14 15 8.58 120
AHW1608FE470□TF 47 J,K,M 2.5 14 5 12 100
▉ DIMENSIONS & RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN 尺寸及推荐焊盘
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表
B
A

Part Number Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
L Test
Freq.
Quality
Factor
Self-resonant
Frequency
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Min. Min. Max. Typ.
Unit μH - MHz - MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - Freq. Q S.R.F DCR Irms
AHW2012FER68□TF 0.68 K,M 7.9 14 765 0.19 1480
AHW2012FE1R0□TF 1.0 K,M 7.9 14 208 0.17 1350
AHW2012FE1R2□TF 1.2 K,M 7.9 14 208 0.17 1180
AHW2012FE1R5□TF 1.5 K,M 7.9 14 130 0.22 1080
AHW2012FE1R8□TF 1.8 K,M 7.9 14 112 0.26 1060
AHW2012FE2R2□TF 2.2 K,M 7.9 12 80 0.31 1040
AHW2012FE3R3□TF 3.3 K,M 7.9 12 50 0.36 870
AHW2012FE4R7□TF 4.7 K,M 7.9 14 51 0.56 840
AHW2012FE5R6□TF 5.6 K,M 7.9 12 42 0.65 640
AHW2012FE6R8□TF 6.8 K,M 7.9 14 35 0.88 700
AHW2012FE8R2□TF 8.2 K,M 7.9 13 33 0.94 570
AHW2012FE100□TF 10 J,K,M 2.5 14 25 1.17 560
AHW2012FE120□TF 12 J,K,M 2.5 14 30 1.5 390
AHW2012FE150□TF 15 J,K,M 2.5 15 28 1.82 380
AHW2012FE180□TF 18 J,K,M 2.5 15 27 2.01 360
AHW2012FE220□TF 22 J,K,M 2.5 15 20 2.29 340
AHW2012FE470□TF 47 J,K,M 2.5 14 15 4.42 280
AHW2012FE560□TF 56 J,K,M 2.5 14 10 5.75 150
AHW2012FE680□TF 68 J,K,M 2.5 14 10 5.9 140
AHW2012FE820□TF 82 J,K,M 2.5 14 10 9.75 100
AHW2012FE101□TF 100 J,K,M 1 10 5 9.75 100
● Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
● Storage temp.: -10℃ ~ +40℃ R.H.: 60% Max.
● The 1608FE and 2012FE with color point Marking can be provided upon customer’s request.
▉ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 特性规格表